<110>

<120>
<130>
<160>
<170>
<210>
<211>
<212>

<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>
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1

18

DNA

Artificial

primer

1

atgcaggccce tactattc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

2

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

2

ttctttectet ccagtttt

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

3

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

3

gcecctactat tcecctgatg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

4

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

4

tctttecctgt tttcececce

18

18

18

18



<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

5

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

5

ggtggtgttg agtctaga

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

gcacatatga ggagattcgg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

cctgggttcee agcaccaaag

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

tggacaacca aattctcatc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

6

20

DNA
Artificial

primer

6

7

20

DNA
Artificial

primer

7

8

20

DNA
Artificial

primer

8

9

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

9

gcactgtcce tcctgget

<210>

10

18

20

20

20

18



<211> 18
<212> DNA
<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer

<400> 10
tgggaacctt cacttgct

<210> 11

<211> 20

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer

<400> 11

tcactgtgtc caaatgctaa

<210> 12
<211> 20
<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer

<400> 12

aaggtggttt tctataatgg

<210> 13

<211> 18

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer

<400> 13
caacgctgaa ggagggga

<210> 14

<211> 18

<212> DNA

<213> Artificial

<220>
<223> primer

<400> 14

tgggacatgc tgcgacac

<210> 15
<211> 18

18

20

20

18

18



<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

DNA
Artificial

primer

15

cccactggaa tgaaaaga

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

16

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

16

tggctgtgag agaaaaaa

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

17

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

17

gccctactat tcctgatg

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

18

18

DNA
Artificial

primer

18

gcctatcectt gtaatgcet

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

cgagtcctct ggaagtcttc ac

<210>
<211>
<212>

19

22

DNA
Artificial

primer

19

20
23
DNA

18

18

18

18

22



<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

tgagaggcgt gtagatagga tgc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

Artificial

primer

20

21

20

DNA
Artificial

primer

21

tgaccggectt gtatgctatc

<210>
<211>
<212>
<213>

<220>
<223>

<400>

22

20

DNA
Artificial

primer

22

cagtgtgagc caggatatag

23

20

20



